E
d.
 0
1/
20
19
 -
ve

The customer can request to have a PTO installed in order to attach the meat
grinder to it (this option must be requested when placing the order). The PTO
installed will rotate counter-clockwise at approximately 190 RPM.
10.2 - Speed control
1
Fig. 10.1.1
Ref. Pcs Description Code
A 4  Tall legs with caster wheels -
B 4  Polyethylene spacers LF202106280
C 2  Short crossbeams
(variable length depending on the model)
-
D 2  Long crossbeams
(variable length depending on the model)
-
E 1  BROAD WASHER DIN 9021 D8X32 IX29021008032
F 1  SELF-LOCKING HEX NUT DIN 982 M8 TALL IX2982008
G 1  HEX-HEAD SCREW DIN 933 M8X70 F.T. IX2933008070
H 8  HEX SOCKET BUTTON-HEAD CAP SCREWS ISO
7380 M6X16
IX27380006016
I 8  FLAT WASHERS DIN 125 ø6 IX2125006
L 8  BLIND NUTS DIN 1587 M6 IX21587LC006
M 11  HEX-HEAD SCREW DIN 933 M8X40 F.T. IX2933008040
N 12  FLAT WASHERS DIN 125 ø8 IX2125008
Only available for cutter mod. 12-20.
When ordering the cutter choose the version with inverter that allows increasing or decreasing
of the standard revolutions of the knives through use of the so-called "potentiometer " knob
(ref.3   fig.4.1.1).

casing of the horizontal cutter. Fasten the short
crossbeams to the legs by screwing them onto
the latter with HEX SOCKET BUTTON-HEAD
CAP SCREWS ISO 7380 M6X16 code
IX27380006016 on the outside, secured with
BLIND NUTS DIN 1587 M6 code
IX21587LC006 and relative FLAT
WASHER DIN 125 ø6 code IX2125006 on the
inside: you will need a size 4 mm Allen key Ref.
8 and a socket spanner for size 10 mm
hexagons Ref. 9.
Next, fasten the long crossbeams as done
previously for the short crossbeams,
screwing them onto the legs with HEX
SOCKET BUTTON-HEAD CAP SCREWS ISO
7380 M6X16 code IX27380006016 on the
outside, secured with BLIND NUTS DIN 1587
M6 code IX21587LC006 and relative FLAT
WASHER DIN 125 ø6 code IX2125006 on
the inside: you will once again need a size 4 mm